

## **Sensys Gatso Group publishes annual report for 2015**

Sensys Gatso Group AB, a global supplier of traffic safety solutions, has published the annual report for 2015 and it is now available at the company's web site:
www.sensysgatso.com/investor-relations/financial-reports/annual-reports

The printed version of the annual report will be distributed to shareholders and other stakeholders who request to receive a copy.

## For further information:

Torbjörn Sandberg, CEO M +46 76-843 43 76 E t.sandberg@sensysgatso.com

Sensys Gatso Group AB is obliged to publish the information contained in this press release pursuant to the Swedish Securities Market Act and/or the Swedish Financial Instruments Trading Act.

This information was submitted for publication at 10.35 a.m. 27 April 2016.

Sensys Gatso is a global leader in traffic management solutions for nations, cities and fleet owners. Sensys Gatso has subsidiaries in Australia, Germany, the Netherlands, Sweden, and the USA, and a branch office in the United Arab Emirates. The Sensys Gatso Group's shares are listed at NASDAQ Stockholm. The Group has 154 employees and is the result of a merger of Sensys Traffic AB and Gatso Beheer B.V. following Sensys Traffic's acquisition of Gatso Beheer.

For further information, visit www.sensysgatso.com